



Thank you for choosing Juzo, an international leader in medical compression garments since 1912.

Manufactured with care and detail, your Juzo Reversa Compression Wrap™ has several features that provide therapy, comfort, versatility and superior fit, including:

- **Comfort** - Moisture & air permeable.
- **Working pressure** - Short stretch for a high working pressure.
- **Gap resistant** - Special notches and minimal overlying straps resist gapping and bulk.
- **EZ pull tab** - Aid for hassle free application.
- **Reversible** - Worn in either beige or black.

Included In This Package:

- Juzo Reversa Compression Wrap™ with Slip On Feature
- Juzo Half Circle Hook Fasteners
- Juzo Full Foot Wrap Liner

Care and Maintenance

- Remove all the half circle hook fasteners from the straps.
- Machine wash warm.
- A garment bag is strongly recommended.
- Tumble dry low.
- **DO NOT USE:** bleach, chlorine, fabric softeners, or other laundry additives.
- Store garments in a dry place at room temperature.

Return Policy

Should it be necessary to return your garment for evaluation, Juzo requires that the garment be laundered (for hygienic reasons) prior to returning to the original place of purchase.

Fabric

48% Nylon, 46% Polyurethane, 6% Spandex, Inner Shell - 100% Neoprene • Not made with natural rubber latex.

Instructions for Use

It is recommended that you consult with your medical professional and fitter for proper guidelines on the use and application of this product. If you experience any discomfort, immediately remove the short-stretch compression wrap and consult with your medical professional.

- Juzo Reversa Compression Wrap™ with Slip On Feature is designed to be reversible. The half circle hook fasteners need to be attached to the garment on the opposing side of the color to be worn.
- Juzo Full Foot Liner option provides a sanitary layer between the garment and the skin and/or any wound dressing.

Indications

Primary & secondary varices, chronic venous insufficiency, post-thrombotic syndrome, venous stasis ulcers, pre and post-vein procedure and lymphatic edema.

Contraindications

Absolute: peripheral arterial disease, decompensated heart diseases, septic phlebitis, phelgmasia coerulea dolens.

Relative: Leg infection, intolerance to compression or garment fabric, sensory disturbance to the limb.

Cautions

No side effects are currently known. However, if a negative result should occur (i.e. skin irritations) from the use of our products, please discontinue use of the garment and consult with a medical professional. Juzo Silver Garments should be removed prior to MRI Scans & Cardiac Defibrillations.

The manufacturer is not liable for damage / injuries which have been caused by improper handling or misuse.

Steps to Putting on the Calf Wrap with Slip On Feature

1. The Juzo Reversa Compression Wrap™ with Slip On Feature comes with an optional Juzo Wrap Liner.
 - If using the Juzo Wrap Liner, slide the liner over the foot and heel, pulling up the leg and over the calf. Position the top of the liner just below the knee, making sure the liner is smooth from top to bottom.
2. Attach the hook fasteners to the straps on the side opposite of the color to be worn. For example, if beige is the desired color, then the fasteners should be applied to the black side of the garment.
3. Gently fold the fasteners over onto themselves to prevent the fasteners from inadvertently attaching to the garment. Each fastener can then be unfolded before attaching.
4. While in a resting position, i.e. sitting down, slide your foot through the slip on liner, pulling the wrap up the leg and position the wrap just below the knee. (2 fingers below the knee). The seam should run down the center of the backside of the leg.
5. Secure the top strap of the wrap by counter pulling the top strap and the top EZ Pull at the same time. The strap should be just tight enough to gently hug the leg and hold the garment in place.
6. Continue working down the leg and fasten the remaining straps using enough tension for the straps to gently hug the leg. We recommend simultaneously counter pulling the two adjacent straps.
7. Once each strap is in place, start at the bottom of the leg and in unison pull the bottom strap and EZ Pull in opposite directions
8. Continue working up the leg and counter pull the second and third straps. Make sure there are no gaps between straps. This can be best achieved by having adjacent straps slightly overlap and by inserting one strap into the notch.
9. Pull the top strap and the EZ Pull until it is comfortably tightened
10. The wrap should have a snug fit but not be painfully tight. If you feel any pain or discomfort or the wrap feels too loose, then repeat steps 6 through 8, adjusting the level of tension that is applied.

Note: If you are using a Juzo Reversa Compression Wrap™ Foot Segment, see care and application directions for use.

IMPROVED MATERIAL!

REVERSA

COMPRESSION WRAP

Short Stretch • Black or Beige Reversible Color

Venda de compresión de elasticidad reducida

Bandage compressif à extensibilité courte

- Moisture & Air Permeable
- High Working Pressure
- High Containment
- EZ Pull Tabs

SLIP ON CALF WRAP

INSOCALFWRAP-0125

Please Recycle

Printed in USA

Product Information

For over 100 years, our family philosophy has been that medical garments should not inhibit a person's lifestyle.

© 2025 Julius Zorn, Inc

Julius Zorn, Inc
3690 Zorn Drive
Cuyahoga Falls, OH 44223

Distributed by Juzo Canada LTD.
www.juzo.ca

GARMENT CONTENTS & CARE

See inside of insert for material contents & proper care.

Manufactured By

les jambes en bonne santé et en mouvement.

Bandage compressif à extensibilité courte pour aider à améliorer la circulation et garder

Venda de compresión de elasticidad reducida para piernas saludables y siempre en movimiento.

® Juzo is a registered trademark of Julius Zorn, Inc

© 2025 Julius Zorn Incorporated

A

B

C

D

length AD

Max Calf

Calf

Calf

Ankle

35-41 cm

29-35 cm

21-24 cm

18-21 cm

13 3/4"-16 1/2"

13 1/4"-13 3/4"

10 3/4"-12 1/4"

7"-8 1/4"

40-46 cm

34-40 cm

27-31 cm

24-27 cm

15 3/4"-18"

14 1/2"-17 1/4"

12 1/4"-13 3/4"

9 1/2"-10 3/4"

44-51 cm

37-44 cm

27-31 cm

24-27 cm

17 1/4"-20"

16 1/4"-19"

12 1/4"-12 1/4"

9 1/2"-10 3/4"

48-55 cm

41-48 cm

27-31 cm

24-27 cm

19"-21 3/4"

16 1/4"-19"

12 1/4"-12 1/4"

9 1/2"-10 3/4"

53-60 cm

46-53 cm

31-35 cm

24-27 cm

20 3/4"-23 1/2"

18"-20 3/4"

12 1/4"-13 3/4"

9 1/2"-10 3/4"

60-70 cm

50-60 cm

36-47 cm

24-27 cm

23 1/2"-27 1/2"

19 3/4"-23 1/2"

14"-18 1/2"

11 1/2"-13 3/4"

AD Regular < 40cm / 15 3/4"

AD Long > 40cm / 15 3/4"

PCSZ-01-51

Note: This size chart is not intended to replace a professional fitting by a qualified fitter.

REVERSIBLE

beige or black garment

Short stretch for working pressure

Moisture and air permeable for increased comfort.

Special notches and minimal overlying straps resist gapping and bulk

Julius Zorn Compression Wraps are made in the U.S.A.

The Juzo Reversa Compression Wrap™ is an effective and easier-to-use alternative to bandaging. The versatile wrap delivers therapeutic compression and increased working pressure to improve your quality of life.

Versatile and effective therapy.

Gracias por elegir Juzo, líder internacional en prendas médicas de compresión desde 1912.

Fabricada con cuidado y detalle, su Envoltura de compresión de deslizamiento Juzo tiene varias características que proporcionan terapia, comodidad, versatilidad y ajuste superior, que incluyen:

- **Presión de trabajo** - Elasticidad reducida para una mayor presión de trabajo.
- **Resistencia a las brechas** - Sus muescas especiales y tiras de superposición mínima evitan que se abra o que forme bultos.
- **Pestaña EZ pull** - Ayuda a aplicarla sin dificultad.
- **Reversible** - Se puede utilizar en beige o en negro

Incluido en este paquete:

- Envoltura de compresión antideslizante Juzo
- Sujetadores de gancho Juzo
- Revestimiento de pie completo Juzo

Cuidado y mantenimiento

- Retire todos los cierres semicirculares de velcro de las tiras
- Lave a máquina con agua tibia
- Se recomienda el uso de una bolsa para prendas delicadas
- Seque en secarropas a baja temperatura
- No use blanqueador
- NO USE: blanqueador, cloro, suavizantes ni ningún otro aditivo para el avado de ropa.
- Guarde la prenda en lugar seco a temperatura ambiente.

Política de devolución

Si llegara a ser necesario devolver su prenda para su evaluación, Juzo requiere que se lave dicha prenda (por razones de higiene) antes de devolverla al lugar donde se adquirió originalmente.

Tela

48% Nylon / 46% Polyurethane / 6% Spandex - Sin látex de caucho natural

Incluido en este paquete:

- Envoltura de compresión antideslizante Juzo
- Sujetadores de gancho Juzo
- Revestimiento de pie completo Juzo

Instrucciones para su uso

Se recomienda que consulte con su médico y la persona que le ajusta la prenda sobre la forma correcta de usar y aplicar este producto. Si experimenta cualquier molestia, quítese de inmediato la venda de compresión de elasticidad reducida y consulte con su médico.

- Juzo Slip On Compression Wrap is designed to be reversible. The half circle hook fasteners need to be attached to the garment on the opposing side of the color to be worn.
- Juzo optional full foot liner provides a sanitary layer between the garment and the skin and/or any wound dressing.

Indicaciones

Várices primarias & secundarias, insuficiencia venosa crónica, síndrome post-trombótico, úlceras debidas a estasis venosa, edema pre y post operatorio de las venas y linfedema.

Contraindicaciones

Absolutas: enfermedad arterial periférica, cardiopatías descompensadas, flebitis séptica, flegmasia cerulea dolens.

Relativas: Infección en las piernas, intolerancia a la compresión o a la tela de la prenda, perturbación sensorial en la pierna.

Advertencias

No se conocen efectos secundarios. Sin embargo, si ocurriese alguna consecuencia negativa (es decir, irritaciones de la piel) debida al uso de nuestros productos, por favor deje de usar la prenda y consulte a un médico. El fabricante no es responsable por daños o lesiones ocasionados por el mal uso o la manipulación incorrecta de la prenda.

Pasos para ponerse la venda para la pantorrilla

Pasos para poner el resbalón en la envoltura de la pantorrilla

1. La envoltura de compresión Juzo Slip On viene con un forro de envoltura opcional Juzo.
 - Si usa el forro Juzo Wrap, deslice el forro sobre el pie y el talón, levantando la pierna y sobre la pantorrilla. Coloque la parte superior del revestimiento justo debajo de la rodilla, asegurándose de que el revestimiento sea suave de arriba a abajo.
2. Sujete los sujetadores de gancho a las correas en el lado opuesto del color que se usará. Por ejemplo, si el beige es el color deseado, entonces los sujetadores deben aplicarse al lado negro de la prenda.
3. Doble suavemente los sujetadores sobre sí mismos para evitar que los sujetadores se adhieran accidentalmente prenda. Cada sujetador se puede desplegar antes de colocarlo.
4. Mientras está en una posición de reposo, es decir, sentado, deslice su pie a través del forro deslizante, tire de él para envolver la pierna y coloque el envuelva justo debajo de la rodilla. (2 dedos debajo de la rodilla). La costura debe correr por el centro de la parte trasera de la pierna.
5. Asegure la correa superior de la envoltura tirando de la correa superior y la EZ Pull superior al mismo tiempo. La correa debe ser lo suficientemente apretada como para abrazar suavemente la pierna y mantener la prenda en su lugar.
6. Continúe trabajando por la pierna y abroche las correas restantes usando suficiente tensión para que las correas se muevan suave mente abrazar la pierna Recomendamos simultáneamente contrarrestar las dos correas adyacentes.
7. Una vez que cada correa esté en su lugar, comience en la parte inferior de la pierna y al unísono jale la correa inferior y EZ Pull in direcciones opuestas
8. Continúe subiendo la pierna y contraataque las correas segunda y tercera. Asegúrese de que no haya huecos entre correas. Esto se puede lograr mejor si las correas adyacentes se superponen ligeramente e insertando Correa en la muesca.
9. Tire de la correa superior y del EZ Pull hasta que quede bien apretado
10. La envoltura debe tener un ajuste perfecto pero no estar dolorosamente apretada. Si siente algún dolor o molestia o siente la envoltura demasiado flojo, luego repita los pasos 6 a 8, ajustando el nivel de tensión que se aplica.

Nota: Si va a usar el segmento de venda de compresión Juzo para el pie, consulte las instrucciones de cuidado y aplicación correspondientes para su uso.

Merci de choisir Juzo, un chef de file international dans les vêtements de compression médicaux depuis 1912.

Fabriqué avec soin et dans les moindres détails, votre enveloppe de compression Juzo Slip-On présente plusieurs caractéristiques qui offrent thérapie, confort, polyvalence et ajustement supérieur, notamment:

- **Pression de travail** – Extensibilité courte pour une pression de travail élevée.
- **Résiste aux écarts** – Des crans spéciaux et une superposition minimale des sangles résistent à la formation d’écarts et de gonflant.
- **Tirette EZ** - Aide pour une application sans problème.
- **Réversible** - Porté soit en beige ou en noir

Inclus dans ce forfait:

- Envelopper par compression Juzo
- Attaches à crochet Juzo
- Doublure enveloppante de pied Juzo

Soin et entretien

- Enlever toutes les fermetures autoagrippantes en demi-cercle des sangles
- Laver à la machine à l'eau tiède
- Un sac de vêtements est fortement recommandé
- Séchage par culbutage à basse température
- Ne pas utiliser d’agent de blanchiment
- NE PAS UTILISER : eau de javel, chlore, assouplissants, ou autres additifs de blanchisserie
- Entreposer les vêtements dans un endroit sec à température ambiante

Politique de retour

S’il s’avère nécessaire de retourner votre vêtement pour une inspection, Juzo® vous demande de bien le laver (pour des raisons hygiéniques) avant de le retourner au lieu d’achat d’origine.

en tissu

46% nylon / 46 Polyurethane / 6% Spandex

Non fabriqué avec du latex de caoutchouc naturel.

Mode d’emploi

Il est recommandé de consulter un professionnel de la santé et essayeur pour les bonnes directives sur l’utilisation et l’application de ce produit. Si vous ressentez une gêne quelconque, enlevez immédiatement le bandage compressif à extensibilité courte et consultez votre professionnel de la santé.

- Le film de compression à enfiler Juzo est conçu pour être réversible. Les crochets demi-cercle doivent être fixés à le vêtement sur le côté opposé de la couleur à porter.
- La doublure de pied intégral optionnelle Juzo constitue une couche hygiénique entre le vêtement et la peau et / ou tout pansement.

Indications

Varices primaires et secondaires, insuffisance veineuse chronique, syndrome post-thrombotique, ulcères de stase veineuse, pré et post procédure veineuse et oedème lymphatique.

Contre-indications

Absolute : maladies vasculaires périphériques, cardiopathies décompensées, phlébite septique, phelgmasia coerulea dolens.

Relative : Infection de la jambe, intolérance à la compression ou aux tissus de vêtement, trouble sensoriel du membre.

Mises en garde

Aucun effet secondaire n’est actuellement connu. Toutefois, si un résultat négatif se produirait (c.-à-d. des irritations de la peau) suite à l’utilisation de nos produits, veuillez cesser l’utilisation du vêtement et consultez un professionnel de la santé. Le fabricant n’est pas responsable des dommages /blessures qui ont été causées par une manipulation incorrecte ou une mauvaise utilisation.

Étapes à suivre pour enfiler le mollet

1. Le film de compression Juzo Slip On est livré avec un liner Juzo Wrap en option.
 - Si vous utilisez la doublure Juzo Wrap, faites-la glisser sur le pied et le talon, en soulevant la jambe et le mollet. Positionnez la partie supérieure de la doublure juste en dessous du genou, en vous assurant qu’elle est lisse du haut vers le bas.
2. Attachez les attaches à crochets aux sangles du côté opposé à la couleur à porter. Par exemple, si beige est la couleur souhaitée, les fixations doivent être appliquées sur le côté noir du vêtement.
3. Repliez doucement les attaches sur elles-mêmes pour éviter qu’elles ne se fixent par inadvertance auvêtement. Chaque attache peut ensuite être dépliée avant la fixation.
4. Lorsque vous êtes en position de repos, c’est-à-dire assis, faites glisser votre pied dans la doublure, glissez-le dans la jambe et placez le envelopper juste en dessous du genou. (2 doigts sous le genou). La couture doit s’étendre au centre de l’arrière de la jambe.
5. Sécurisez la sangle supérieure de l’enveloppe en tirant en même temps sur la sangle supérieure et sur le haut EZ Pull. La sangle doit être juste assez serrée pour serrer doucement la jambe et maintenir le vêtement en place.
6. Continuez à travailler le long de la jambe et attachez les sangles restantes avec suffisamment de tension pour le embrasse la jambe. Nous vous recommandons de tirer simultanément sur les deux sangles adjacentes.
7. Une fois que chaque sangle est en place, commencez par le bas de la jambe et tirez à l’unisson sur la sangle inférieure et tirez dessus. directions opposées
8. Continuez à travailler la jambe et tirez contre les deuxième et troisième sangles. Assurez-vous qu'il n'y a pas de lacunes entre les sangles. Pour ce faire, il est préférable de faire se chevaucher légèrement les lanières adjacentes et d'en insérer une. sangle dans l'encoche.
9. Tirez la sangle supérieure et le EZ Pull jusqu'à ce qu'il soit confortablement serré
10. L'enveloppe doit être bien ajustée mais ne pas être trop serrée. Si vous ressentez une douleur ou un malaise ou si l'enveloppe vous fait sentirtrop lâche, puis répétez les étapes 6 à 8, en ajustant le niveau de tension appliqué.

Remarque : Si vous utilisez un Segment de pied de bandage compressif Juzo, voir les directives concernant le soin et l’application pour l'utilisa